
IAP Type Title Name Surname Company Department Email Cellphone Telephone Fax PostalAddress

Pre-identified Mr Daniel Marnewick Birdlife South Africa Important Bird Areas Programme Manager daniel.marnewick@birdlife.org.za 827724432 117891122 117895188 PO Box 515, Randburg, 2125

Pre-identified Ms Carolyn Verdoorn Birdlife South Africa Division Manager - Policy & Advocacy advocacy@birdlife.org.za 827 768 333 0117891122/ 0899

Pre-identified Chartwell Country Estates & Conservancy 829 502 335 221 Seven Oaks Ave, Chartwell, 2055

Pre-identified Makoma Lekalakala Earthlife Africa Johannesburg Director makoma@earthlife.org.za +27 82 682 9177 +27 11 339 3662 +27 11 339 3270 P O Box  32131, Braamfontein, 2017

Pre-identified Mr Andrew Barker Klipriviersberg Sustainability Association (Klipsa) Chairman chairman@klipcon.org.za +27 83 274 4424 P.O BOX 1725, Mondeor, 2110

Pre-identified Mr David Lindley Mondi Wetlands Programme Programme Manager info@wetland.org.za 126 676 597 126 675 720 PO Box 338, Irene, Pretoria, 0062

Pre-identified Lulu Van Rooyen South African Wetland Society Chairperson Pretorius.lulu@gmail.com 795 066 702

Pre-identified: District Municipality Cllr Patricia Khumalo City of Ekurhuleni Speaker Patricia.kumalo@ekurhuleni.gov.za 011 8204 522/ 011 999 0588 119 991 564 P.O Box 145, Germiston, 1400

Pre-identified: District Municipality Dr Imogen Mashazi City of Ekurhuleni Municipal Manager Imogan.mashazi@ekurrhuleni.gov.za 011 9990 760/ 011 999 0760 118 204 319

Pre-identified: District Municipality Cllr Mzwandile Masina City of Ekurhuleni Executive Mayor Gertrude.Mshumpela@ekurhuleni.gov.za 119 990 906 119 991 564

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Johannes Wilson Busakwe City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 80 725 385 979

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Cllr Tracey Butler City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 104 tracey.butler@ekurhuleni.gov.za 824 512 255

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Ms Joyce Dimakatso Dlamini City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 9 793 944 903

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Cllr Andre Du Plessis City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 23 andre.duplessis@ekurhuleni.gov.za 836 558 187

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Mr Graham Gersbach City of Ekurhuleni Constituency Head grahamg@da.org.za 605 564 346

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Mr Pieter Henning Henning City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 25 pieter.henning@ekurhuleni.gov.za 836 263 563

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Mr Thabang Asaph Jiyane City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 7 729 940 327

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Mr Motlohi Simon Kwili City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 12 729 141 553

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Cllr Simon Lapping City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 17 simon@sosimon.co.za 783 505 063

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Cllr Tracey Lourenco City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 104 tracey.butler@ekurhuleni.gov.za 824 512 255

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Phokwane Watch Mabotha City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 100 732 866 241

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Mr Mbulaheni Alfeus Makhadi City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 6 765 903 787

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Mathela Dorcus Makwela City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 3 717 969 481

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Gregory Raymond Malebo City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 89 769 253 649

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Ms Nomusa Mavis Mathebula City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 14 604 642 464

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Cllr Desmond McKenzie City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 91 desmond.mckenzie@ekurhuleni.gov.za 824 544 407

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Mr Pritchard Xolani Mdekazi City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 11 719 126 290

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Pat Josephine Mkhabela City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 4 784 934 115

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Mr Silahlehile Simon Mokhethoa City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 10 828 588 908

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Mr Thabang Mokoena City of Ekurhuleni Environmental Resource and Waste Management Sifiso.ndwandwe@ekurhuleni.gov.za 119993316

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Ms Sylvia Nhlabathi City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 2 736 481 074

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Refiloe Nt'sekhe City of Ekurhuleni Constituency Head Refiloent@da.org.za 605 588 297

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Cecilia Rakgoale City of Ekurhuleni Environmental Resource and Waste Management: Legislative Governance and Compliance cecilia.rakgoale@ekurhuleni.gov.za

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Nkele Hellen Sathekge City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 5 717 808 741

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Mokibelo Samson Sebetha City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 102 740 714 432

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Henrick Ntate Selwana City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 90 735 817 906

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Mr Ndala Grootman Sibanyoni City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 13 822 585 530

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Johanes Zenzile Sibeko City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 77 833 559 238

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Nomthandazo Phillipine Sibulawa City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 8 735 386 479

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Mr Derek Thomson City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 1 derek.e.thomson@gmail.com " 0829033919"

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Stefanie Ueckermann City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 105 765 419 717

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Cllr Gideon Van Zyl City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 15 gideon@gideonvanzyl.co.za 711 775 571

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Cllr Gideon van Zyl City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 15 gideon@gideonvanzyl.co.za 711 775 571

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Mr Mike Waters City of Ekurhuleni Constituency Head mwaters@democratic-alliance.co.za 829 024 523

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Pagadi Makgoba City of Johannesburg Ward Councillor: Ward 80 makgobapagadi@gmail.com 076 337 3501/  073 123 5396

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Yoliswa Twala City of Johannesburg Ward Councillor: Ward 77 yoliswatwala9@gmail.com 082 550 6192

Pre-identified: NGO Ms Molly Mbangula Ekurhuleni Environmental Organisation mbangulam@gmail.com 719 984 465 6613 Tsupa Street, Kwa-Thema, Springs, 1575

Pre-identified: NGO Mr Ishmael Siphiri Riendzo Development Center Chairman riendzo1@gmail.com 836 602 119 110 518 801 12169 Ivory Park Ext 10,Ithemba Street, Midrand, 1685

Pre-identified: Organ of State Dr Shadrack Moephuli Agricultural Research Council ceosec@arc.agric.za 124 279 700 124 305 814 P.O. Box 8783, Pretoria, 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Frans Monkwe Agricultural Research Council Chief Information Officer ManqeleZ@arc.agric.za 012 427 9700/ 012 340 5814 012 342 2231/ 012 340 5714 P.O. Box 8783, Pretoria, 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Thabang Mokoena City of Ekurhuleni Environmental Resource and Waste Management: Legislative Governance and Compliance cecilia.rakgoale@ekurhuleni.gov.za 844923655 119993316 865068177

Pre-identified: Organ of State Keitumetse Mekgoe Department of Environmental Affairs Gauteng Wetland Forum: Provincial Coordinator KMekgoe@environment.gov.za 823 683 442

Pre-identified: Organ of State Dr Harriet Davies-Mostert Endangered Wildlife Trust Head of Conservation harrietd@ewt.org.za 113 723 600 116 084 682 The Endangered Wildlife Trust, Private Bag X11, Modderfontein, 1609, Johannesburg

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Bradley Gibbons Endangered Wildlife Trust bradleyg@ewt.org.za 825 665 803 116 084 682 The Endangered Wildlife Trust, Private Bag X11, Modderfontein, 1609, Johannesburg

Pre-identified: Organ of State Alison Janicke Endangered Wildlife Trust Head of Resource Development alisonj@ewt.org.za 113 726 001 116 084 682 The Endangered Wildlife Trust, Private Bag X11, Modderfontein, 1609, Johannesburg

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr John Geeringh Eskom Senior Environmental Adviser: Land Management john.geeringh@eskom.co.za 118 002 465 011 80 4299 P. O. Box 1091, Johannesburg, 2001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Dr Ernest Kenoshi Gauteng Provincial Government Department of Health: Acting Head of Department phumeza.langa@gauteng.gov.za 113 553 258 113 553 512 Private Bag X085, Marshalltown, 2107

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms Phume Khumalo Gauteng Provincial Government Department of Health phume.khumalo@guateng.gov.za 011 355 3503/3000 Private Bag X085, Marshalltown, 2107

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ikhaya Lethemba Gauteng Provincial Government Community Safety 112 423 000 116 893 650

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Richard Makhumisa Gauteng Provincial Government Department of Infrastructure Development: Acting Deputy Director General Health Branch Richard.Makhumisa@guateng.gov.za 769 422 147 118 916 635 113 555 012 Private Bag X83, Marshalltown, 2107

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Albert Marumo Gauteng Provincial Government Department of Health: Environmental Health albert.marumo@gauteng.gov.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Freeman Masuku Gauteng Provincial Government Department of Roads and Transport: Transport Policy and Planning Freeman.masuku@gauteng.gov.za Private Bag X88, Marshalltown, 2107

Pre-identified: Organ of State Phindile Mbanjwa Gauteng Provincial Government Department of Economic Development Mmatshepo.Seabela@gauteng.gov.za 113 558 111 Private Bag X091, Marshalltown, 2107

Pre-identified: Organ of State Daniel Molokomme Gauteng Provincial Government Department of Human Settlements: General Planning and Property Management Daniel.Molokomme@gauteng.gov.za 113 554 004 Bank of Lisbon, 37 Sauer and Albertina Sisulu Road, Marshalltown, 2107

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Bethuel Neteshiswinzhe Gauteng Provincial Government Department of Infrastructure Development: Head of Department tumelo.maimane@gauteng.gov.za 113 555 080 113 555 012 Private Bag X83, Marshalltown, 2107

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Rashid Seedat Gauteng Provincial Government Head of Gauteng Planning Division Neliswa.mchunu@gauteng.gov.za 113 556 878 Private Bag  X74, Marshalltown, 2107

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms Deborah Tshivasa Gauteng Provincial Government Department of Social Development deborah.tsivasa@gauteng.gov.za 011 355 7600/ 011 227 0000 112 270 049 P.O. Box 8769, Johannesburg, 2000

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Ismail Vadi Gauteng Provincial Government Department of Roads and Transport Sofia.Yusuf@gauteng.gov.za 113 557 000 Private Bag X88, Marshalltown, 2107

Pre-identified: Organ of State Matilda M Gasela Gauteng Provinical Government Department of Human Settlements: Head of Department caroline.msibi@gauteng.gov.za 011 355 4800/4512 113 554 000

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms Manuela Lamugio Gauteng Tourism Authority Assistant to the Chief Executive Officer manuela@gauteng.net 110 852 153 866 227 648 P.O. Box 155, Newtwon, 2113

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms Dawn Robertson Gauteng Tourism Authority Chief Executive Officer dawn@gauteng.net 110 852 153 866 227 648 P.O. Box 155, Newtown, 2113

Pre-identified: Organ of State Bismark Mashau Gauteng Wetland Forum Chairperson & Secretary Mpfareleni.Mashau@gauteng.gov.za 835 969 821

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr M. E. Tau National Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries DDG: Forestry and Natural Resources MmaphakaT@daff.gov.za 123 095 713 123 196 681 Private Bag X250, Pretoria, 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Elly Thulari National Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Land Use and Soil Management Elly@daff.gov.za 137 540 701 137 540 735 Private Bag X250, Pretoria, 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State National Department of Environmental Affairs EIA Admin EIAadmin@environment.gov.za 123 998 630 123 103 537 Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Toinette van der Merwe National Department of Environmental Affairs Integrated Environmental Authorisations tvandermerwe@environment.gov.za 012 310 3537/ 012 399 8630 865 936 526 Private Bag X447, Pretoria, 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Pakishe Aaron Motsoaledi National Department of Health Office of the Minister minister@health.gov.za 012 395 8086/8080 123 959 165 Private Bag X828, Pretoria, 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Francois Hugo National Department of Human Settlement Head of Ministry francois.hugo@dhs.gov.za 124 211 645 123 418 513 Private Bag, X644, Pretoria, 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Xolani Xundu National Department of Human Settlements Chief Director Communication Services Pinki.Nyama@dhs.gov.za 800 146 873 123 418 512 Private Bag X644, Pretoria, 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms Malebo Baloi National Department of Rural Development and Land Reform DDG: Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Malebo.Baloi@drdlr.gov.za 123 128 503 123 233 306 Private Bag X833, Pretoria, 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Dr Nozizwe Makgalemele National Department of Rural Development and Land Reform DDG: Spatial Planning and Land Use Management Nozizwe.Makgalemele@drdlr.gov.za 012 312 9834 / 012 312 9851 123 234 516 Private Bag X833

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms Ingrid Ndlovu National Department of Social Development Parliamentry and Political Liaison Officer IngridN@dsd.gov.za 123 127 642 862 146 492 Private Bag X904, Pretoria, 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Thabo Makhubedu National Department of Tourism Office of Director-General TMakhubedu@tourism.gov.za 825 336 555 124 446 376 124 447 040 Private Bag X424, Pretoria, 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Mathabatha Mokonyama National Department of Transport Director-General Office DirectorGeneral@dot.gov.za 123 093 172 123 283 370 Private Bag X193, Pretoria, 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms Michelle Phenya National Department of Transport Office of the Director-General PhenyaM@dot.gov.za 123 093 698 123 285 926 Private Bag X193, Pretoria, 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms Mercy Ralushai National Department of Water and Sanitation RalushaiM@dws.gov.za 123 366 990 123 368 850 Private Bag X313, Pretoria, 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr John Dini South African National Biodiversity Institute Working for Wetlands j.dini@sanbi.org.za 128 435 200 086 555 9844 / 012 804 3211 Private Bag X101, Pretoria, 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Thato Maila South African National Biodiversity Institute Mainstreaming Biodiversity Officer T.Maila@sanbi.org.za

Pre-identified: Organ of State Kirstal Maze South African National Biodiversity Institute Head Office k.maze@sanbi.org.za 128 435 000 128 043 211 Private Bag X101, Silverton, 0184

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Kuseni Dlamini South African National Parks Manager: Corporate Communications wandam@sandparks.org 829 082 692 124 289 111 124 265 500 P.O. Box 787, Pretoria, 0001

Pre-identified: Organ of State South African National Road Agency Northern Region NRStatutory@nra.co.za 124 261 680 123 481 680 Private Bag X17, Lynnwood Ridge, 0040

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Jan Oliver South African National Roads Agency Regional Manager: Northern Region oliverj@nra.co.za 124 266 242 123 481 680 Private Bag X17, Lynnwood Ridge,0040

Pre-identified: Organ of State Ms Natasha Higgitt South African Resource Heritage Agency Heritage Officer nhiggitt@sahra.org.za 214 624 502 214 624 509 P.O. Box 4637, Cape Town, 8000

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Given Mongwe Tansnet Freight Rail Given.Mongwe@transnet.net 113 083 000 113 082 638 P.O. Box 72501, Parkview, 2122

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr M T Hadebe Transnet Pipelines: Servitude Manager saret.knoetze@transnet.net 133 611 454 133 611 534

Pre-identified: Organ of State WESSA jnbadmin@wessa.co.za 114 625 663 P.O. Box 435, Ferndale, 2160

Pre-identified: Organ of State Mr Paul Bartels WESSA Northern Areas Region bartpaul@gmail.com 829 903 533 P.O. Box 394, Howick, 3290

Pre-identified: Provincial Environmental Authority Ms Ray Halim Gauteng Department of Agriculture and Rural Development Office Manager: Office of the Head of Department Ray.Halim@gauteng.gov.za 713 341 287 112 403 457 864 202 187 P.O. Box 8769, Johannesburg, 2000

Pre-identified: Provincial Environmental Authority Mr Bongani Shabangu Gauteng Department of Agriculture and Rural Development EIA Department bongani.shabangu@gauteng.gov.za 112403051

Pre-identified: Provincial Environmental Authority Loyiso Mkwana Gauteng Department of Rural Development Natural Resource Management Services Loyiso.Mkwana@gauteng.gov.za 112 402 568 864 202 187 P.O. Box 8769, Johannesburg, 2000

Pre-identified: Provincial Environmental Authority Mr Nhlakanipho Nkontwana Gauteng Provincial Department Agirculture and Rural Development Nhlakanipho.Nkontwana@gauteng.gov.za 112 402 576 864 202 187 P.O. Box 8769, Johannesburg, 2000

Pre-identified: Provincial Environmental Authority Mr David Makhura Gauteng Provincial Government Office of the Premier deborah.tshivasa@gauteng.gov.za 113 556 138 118 369 334 Private Bag X61, Marshalltown, 2017

Pre-identified: Provincial Environmental Authority Ms Deborah Tshivhasa Gauteng Provincial Government deborah.tshivasa@guateng .gov.za 113 556 138 118 369 334 Private Bag X61, Marshalltown, 2107

Registered Babu 780627562

Registered Sethupane Bambo motsumi25@gmail.com 829780691

Registered Boniswa Belot boniswa.belot@gauteng.gov.za

Registered Dilo Bohidcha 621858698

Registered Khotso Bookholane Thabiso. Bookholane@ekurhuleni.gov.za 823379353 119991577



Registered K Chaitezvi 786805123

Registered Jarma Charnk 613617481

Registered M Dambaza 783700825

Registered R Hausenee 792724782

Registered Anel Hietbrink Anel.Hietbrink@ekurhuleni.gov.za

Registered Charles Hlungwani Charles.Hlungwani@ekurhuleni.gov.za 119994926

Registered Vutomi Kubayi 720460789

Registered Innocentia Langa 729976507

Registered Cecilia Lange 764670241

Registered Valentine Mabaso valentine@slotjhile.co.za 620186069

Registered Pontsho Makhetha Pontsho.Makhetha@ekurhuleni.gov.za 119993491

Registered Alen Makhura 840989172

Registered Andreas Mathe 832065969

Registered T Mazongonda 624918693

Registered Noko Moutlana Maria.Qule@ekurhuleni.gov.za 119994286

Registered Clifton Mqetha 656413789

Registered Phathu Mudau phathu.mudau88@gmail.com 817012276 865526800

Registered H Munzara 732315456

Registered R Mushipi 746603783

Registered Sizamandaba Ndaba zamandyndaba@gmail.com 719640968

Registered Bongani Ngomane bongani.kous.ngomane@gmail.com 720844784

Registered Melida Pale 613074275

Registered Freeda Setlaotse 0833101856/ 0635796527

Registered Euginia Sireko euginia.sereko@ekurhuleni.gov.za 119994238

Registered Mr Wilem Synman wilemsnyman@gmail.com

Registered Mr Hein Venter hein@anatech.co.za

Registered Ms Jean-Michel White santjiew@atns.co.za 83555998

Registered Mr Sifiso Ndwandwe City of Ekurhuleni Environmental Resource and Waste Management Sifiso.Ndwandwe@ekurhuleni.gov.za

Registered Ms Jessica Henning CT Environmental Midstream Resident jess@ctenviro.co.za 823747159 P.O. Box 1112, 2160

Registered Mr Paul Claassen Greater Midstream Estate paul@environomics.co.za 827792262 P.O. Box 400

Registered Ms Amanda Jacobs Hennops River Catchment Forum Chairperson amandajacobs@telkomsa.net 822924280 866240089 P.O. Box 8302, Centurion, 0046

Registered Mr Gary Watkins Human Resource and Industrial Relations Consulting Services gary@workinfo.com 824167712 126693289 866897862

Registered Mr Ian Faller Midstream Ridge Home Owners Association Ianf@midstream.co.za 129409501

Pre-identified: Local Municipality Selby Thekiso City of Ekurhuleni Ward Councillor: Ward 89 selbythekiso@gmail.com 728 014 242


